FORM PTO-155:: (Rev. 6-93)	RE 12-09	-1998
OMB No. 0651-L. 37 (cms. 4/84)		
Tab settincs = = = 7	4000	1AA7A \\
	stoner of Paulus and Fragemark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
P. Rame of conveying party(ie.	s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
PENC CHU CHIU; TSUI-	LING HSUEN:	Name: ALLEN LIU
ourn-norg	10-7-97	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 🔟 No	Address: No. 19, Chung Heing St., Lin 15, Kwang Hsing Li, Tung Szu
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment	Q Merger	Town, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
☐ Security Agreement	_	
	Change of Name	
		City: Taichung Country: Taiwan, R.(
Execution Date: 9/4/98	3	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes 20 No
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):	
	• •	
1	rogerner with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
09/168,940		1
	Additional numbers a	attached? Cl Yes OE No
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to	whom correspondence se mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: MORTON J. ROS	ENBERG, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: ROSENBER	G, KLEIN &	Enciosed
BILKER		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3444 ELLI	COTT CENTED DETUE	
SUITE 105	TOTAL CONTINUE DICTOR	8. Deposit account number:
City: ELLICOTT CITY Slate	e: MD ZIP: 21043	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
581 40.00 00	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the bast of my knowledge at the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing intom	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
MORTON J. ROSENBER	RG Marton	~ 9 1) 1/3/9x
Name of Person Signing		Signature
	Total number of pages including documents to be recorded with	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention title)	
EVAPORATIVE CONDENSING APPARATUS	
This PATENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement are: (Check one)	his Assismment
	ills Assignment
 ▼ U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>09/168,940</u>, filed <u>10/9/98</u> □ U.S. Patent No, issued 	
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(Check one) X U.S. Patent rights only	
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of	of the filing date
of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	of the filling date
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of sole or first inventor) CHIU. PENG-CHU	
(Full name of sole or first inventor) CHIU, PENG-CHU (Address) No. 8, Lane 5, Chi Fu St., Hsinchu City, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any) HSUEN, TSUI - LING	
(Address) No. 30, Lane 42, Secultz, Kwang Fu ku., Hilliand City, Ian	iwan, R.O.
(Full name of third joint inventor if any) HUANG, CHIH-HSIEN	<u> </u>
(Full name of third joint inventor, if any) <u>HUANG, CHIH-HSIEN</u> (Address) No. 43-3, Lin 4, Ta Lin Tsun, Pei Pu Hsiang, Hsinchu Hsi	ien, Taiwan
(Full name of fourth joint inventor, if any)	R.O.
(Address)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
ON THE ATTEM	
(Name of Assignee) LIU, ALLEN (Address) No. 19, Chung Hsing St., Lin 15, Kwang Hsing Li, Tung Szu Town, Ta	ichung Hsien
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	aiwan, R.O.C.
(Name of Assignee)	•
(Address)	
The First ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) X an individual	
a partnership	
a Corporation of(State or Country)	·····
The Second ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) an individual	
a partnership	
a partnership a Corporation of(State or Country)	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successor the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.	e right to claim
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNE interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their success Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or theirs representatives, to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papand all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everythic desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper protection for said assigns.	s) and request(s) E(S) of an equal ors and assigns any facts known are all divisional, ers to cause any ng necessary or
(Signature of sole or first inventor) (Signature of sole or first inventor)	4/98
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	Date)
(DiBitume of this or first minimal)	,
(Signature of second inventor, if any) 9/	4/98
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	Date)
Huang Clik-Heien	4/98
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	Date)
(Digitative of ania niversex, it with	
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	Date)

RECORDED: 12/07/1998

PATENT REEL: 9618 FRAME: 0566